N00014-10-D-0010
Clause Number
5252.235-9714
5252.237-9705
5252.242-9718
52.216-18
52.216-19
52.216-22
52.252-2
52.202-1
52.203-3
52.203-5
52.203-6
52.203-7

52.203-8
52.203-10
52.203-12
52.204-4
52.204-7
52.204-8
52.209-5
52.211-15
52.215-2
52.215-8
52.215-10
52.215-12
52.215-14
52.215-14
52.215-15

52.215-18
52.215-19
52.216-7
52.216-8
52.219-4
52.219-8
52.219-28
52.222-1
52.222-2
52.222-3
52.222-4
52.222-21
52.222-26

52.222-35
52.222-36

52.222-37
52.222-50
52.223-14
52.225-13

Clause Date
(JUL 2005)
(DEC 1988)
(FEB 2002)
(OCT 1995)
(OCT 1995)
OCT 1995)
(FEB 1998)
(JUL 2004)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(SEP 2006)
(JUL 1995)

(JAN 1997)
(JAN 1997)
(SEP 2007)
(AUG 2000)
(APR 2008)
(FEB 2009)
(DEC 2009)
(APR 2008)
(MAR 2009)
(OCT 1997)
(OCT 1997)
(OCT 1997)
(OCT 1997)
(OCT 1997)
(OCT 2004)

(JUL 2005)
(OCT 1997)
(DEC 2002)
(MAR 1997)
(JUL 2005)
(MAY 2004)
(APR 2009)
(FEB 1997)
(JUL 1990)
(JUN 2003)
(JUL 2005)
(FEB 1999)
(MAR 2007)

(SEP 2006)
(JUN 1998)

(SEP 2006)
(FEB 2009)
(AUG 2003)
(JUN 2008)

Clause Title

REPORT PREPARATION

KEY PERSONNEL

Technical Direction

Ordering

Order Limitations

Indefinite Quantity

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
Definitions

Gratuities

Covenant Against Contingent Fees
Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government
Anti-Kickback Procedures

Cancellation, Recission, and Recovery of Funds for lllegal or Improper Activity
Price or Fee Adjustment for Illegal or Improper Activity

Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions

Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Recycled Paper

Central Contractor Registration

Annual Representations and Certifications

Certification Regarding Responsibility Matters

Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements

Audit and Records - Negotiations

Order of Precedence - Uniform Contract Format

Price Reduction for the Defective Cost or Pricing Data

Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data

Integrity of Unit Prices

Integrity of Unit Prices - Alternate |

Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions

Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement Benefits (PRB) Other than
Pensions

Notification of Ownership Changes

Allowable Cost and Payment

Fixed Fee

Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBzone Small Business Concerns
Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Post-Award Small Business Representation

Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes

Payment for Overtime Premiums

Convict Labor

Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act - Overtime Compensation
Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and
Other Eligible Veterans

Affirmative Action for Workers with Disabilities

Employment Reports on Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and
Other Eligible Veterans

Combating Trafficking in Persons

Toxic Chemical Release Reporting

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases



52.227-1
52.227-1
52.227-2
52.228-7
52.232-9
52.232-17
52.232-23
52.232-23
52.232-25
52.232-25
52.232-33
52.233-1
52.233-3
52.233-3
52.242-1
52.242-3
52.242-4
52.242-13
52.242-15
52.242-15
52.244-2
52.244-5
52.244-6
52.245-1
52.245-9
52.247-64
52.2499-6
52.249-14
52.251-1
52.253-1
252.203-7000

252.203-7001
252.203-7002
252.204-7003
252.204-7004
252.204-7007

252.204-7010

252.209-7001

252.209-7004
252.211-7003

252.211-7007
252.215-7000
252.215-7003
252.215-7004

252.225-7004

(DEC 2007)
(APR 1984)
(DEC 2007)
(MAR 1996)
(APR 1984)
(OCT 2008)
(JAN 1986)
(APR 1984)
(OCT 2008)
(FEB 2002)
(OCT 2003)
(JUL 2002)
(AUG 1996)
(JUN 1985)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2001)
(JAN 1997)
(JUL 1995)
(AUG 1989)
(APR 1984)
(JUN 2007)
(DEC 1996)
(AUG 2009)
(JUN 2007)
(JUN 2007)
(FEB 2006)
(MAY 2004)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(JAN 1991)
(JAN 2009)

(DEC 2008)
(JAN 2009)
(APR 1992)
(SEP 2007)
(JAN 2008)

(JAN 2009)

(JAN 2009)

(DEC 2006)
(AUG 2008)

(NOV 2008)
(DEC 1991)
(MAY 2008)
(MAY 2008)

(MAY 2007)

Authorization and Concent

Authorization and Concent - Alternate |

Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright Infringement
Insurance Liability to Third Persons

Limitation on Withholding of Payments

Interest

Assignment of Claims

Assignment of Claims - Alternate |

Prompt Payment

Prompt Payment - Alternate |

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration
Disputes

Protest After Award

Protest After Award - Alternate |

Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs

Penalties for Unallowable Costs

Certification of Final Indirect Costs

Bankruptcy

Stop Work Order

Stop Work Order - Alternate |

Subcontracts

Competition in Subcontracting

Subcontracts for Commercial Items

Government Property

Use and Charges

Preference for Privately Owned U.S. Flag Commercial Vessels
Termination (Cost-Reimbursement)

Excusable Delays

Government Supply Sources

Computer Generated Forms

Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials

Prohibition On Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other Defense-Contract-Related Felonies
Requirements to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights

Control of Government Work Products

Alternate A, Central Contractor Registration

Alternate A, Annual Representations and Certifications

Requirements for Contractor to Notify DoD if the Contractor's Activates are Subject to
Reporting Under the U.S. International Atomic Energy Agency Additional Protocol

Disclosure of Ownership of Control by the Government of a Terrorist Country
Subcontracting with Firms That Are Owned or Controlled by the Government of a
Terrorist Country

Item Identification and Valuation

Reporting of Government - Furnished Equipment in the DoD Item Unique
Identification (IUID) Registry

Pricing Adjustments

Excessive Pass-Through Charges - Identification of Subcontract Effort

Excessive Pass-Through Charges

Reporting of Contract Performance Outside the United States and Canada-Submission
After Award



252.225-7012
252.225-7013
252.225-7031

252.226-7001
252.227-7013
252.227-7013

252.227-7014
252.227-7016
252.227-7019

252.227-7025
252.227-7027
252.227-7030
252.227-7037
252.231-7000
252.232-7003
252.243-7002
252.246-7000
252.247-7023
252.247-7024
252.251-7000
52.203-13
52.203-14
52.204-2

52.209-6

52.215-21
52.222-20
52.223-5
52.223-6
52.230-2
52.230-6
52.232-20
52.232-22
252.204-7000
252.204-7005
252.204-7008
252.205-7000
252.215-7002
252.219-7004
252.223-7004
252.223-7006
252.242-7004
52.243-2
52.243-2
52.246-9
52.246-23
252.235-7010
252.235-7011

(DEC 2008)
(OCT 2006)
(JUN 2005)

(SEP 2004)
(NOV 1995)
(JUN 1995)

(JUN 1995)
(JUN 1995)
(JUN 1995)

(JUN 1995)
(APR 1988)
(MAR 2000)
(SEP 1999)
(DEC 1991)
(MAR 2008)
(MAR 1998)
(MAR 2008)
(MAY 2002)
(MAR 2000)
(NOV 2004)
(DEC 2008)
(DEC 2007)
(AUG 1996)

(SEP 2006)

(OCT 1997)
(DEC 1996)
(AUG 2003)
(MAY 2001)
(OCT 2008)
(MAR 2008)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(DEC 1991)
(NOV 2001)
(JUL 2008)

(DEC 1991)
(DEC 2006)
(APR 2007)
(SEP 1988)

(APR 1993)
(JUL 2009)

(AUG 1987)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 1997)

(MAY 1995)
(NOV 2004)

Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities

Duty-Free Entry

Secondary Arab Boycott of Israel

Utilization of Indian Organizations and Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and
Native Hawaiian Small Business Concerns

Rights in Technical Data - Noncommercial Items

Rights in Technical Data - Noncommercial Items - Alternate |

Rights In Noncommercial Computer Software and Noncommercial Computer Software
Documentation

Rights in Bid or Proposal Information

Validation of Asserted Restrictions - Computer Software

Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Government-Furnished Information Marked
with Restrictive Legends

Deferred Ordering of Technical Data or Computer Software

Technical Data - Withholding of Payment

Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data

Supplemental Cost Principles

Electronic Submissions of Payment Requests

Requests for Equitable Adjustment

Material Inspection and Receiving Report

Transportation of Supplies by Sea

Notification Of Transportation Of Supplies By Sea

Ordering from Government Supply Sources

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Display of DoD Hotline Poster(s)

Security Requirements

Protecting the Government's Interest when Subcontracting with Contractors
Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment

Requirements for Cost or Pricing Data or Information Other Than Cost or Pricing Data -
Modifications

Walsh Healy Public Contracts Act

Pollution Prevention and Right-to-Know Information

Drug-Free Workplace

Cost Accounting Standards

Administration of Cost Accounting Standards

Limitation of Cost

Limitation of Funds

Disclosure of Information

Oral Attestation of Security Responsibilities

Requirements for Contracts Involving Export-Controlled Items
Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders

Cost Estimating System requirements

Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Test Program)

Drug-Free Work Force

Prohibition on Storage and Disposal of Toxic and Hazardous Materials
Material Management and Accounting Systems

Changes - Cost Reimbursement

Changes - Cost Reimbursement - Alternate V

Inspection of research and Development (Short Form)

Limitation of Liability

Acknowledgement of Support and Disclaimer

Final Scientific or Technical Report



52.227-10
252.227-7038
52.216-12
52.227-10
52.243-2
52.243-2
52.246-9
252.227-7038
252.235-7011
52.216-11
52.216-11
52.243-2
52.243-2
52.246-9
52.246-23
252.235-7002
252.235-7011
52.227-10
252.227-7038

(DEC 2007)
(DEC 2007)
(APR 1984)
(DEC 2007)
(Aug 1987)
(APR 1984)
(Apr 1984)

(DEC 2007)
(NOV 2004)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(AUG 1987)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 1997)

(DEC 1991)
(NOV 2004)
(DEC 2007)
(DEC 2007)

Filing of Patent Applications-Classified Subject Matter
Patents - Ownership by the Contractor (Large Business)
Cost Sharing Contract - No Fee

Filing of Patent Applications-Classified Subject Matter
Changes - Cost Reimbursement

Changes - Cost Reimbursement - Alternate V
Inspection of research and Development (Short Form)
Patents - Ownership by the Contractor (Large Business)
Final Scientific or Technical Report

Cost Contract - No Fee

Cost Contract - No Fee - Alternate |

Changes - Cost Reimbursement

Changes - Cost Reimbursement - Alternate V
Inspection of research and Development (Short Form)
Limitation of Liability

Animal Welfare

Final Scientific or Technical Report

Filing of Patent Applications-Classified Subject Matter
Patents - Ownership by the Contractor (Large Business)



