N00014-10-D-0010		
Clause Number	Clause Date	Clause Title
5252.235-9714	(JUL 2005)	REPORT PREPARATION
5252.237-9714	(DEC 1988)	KEY PERSONNEL
5252.242-9718	(FEB 2002)	Technical Direction
52.216-18	(OCT 1995)	Ordering
52.216-19		Order Limitations
52.216-19	(OCT 1995)	
	OCT 1995)	Indefinite Quantity CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
52.252-2	(FEB 1998)	
52.202-1	(JUL 2004)	Definitions Gratuities
52.203-3	(APR 1984)	
52.203-5	(APR 1984)	Covenant Against Contingent Fees Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government
52.203-6	(SEP 2006)	
52.203-7	(JUL 1995)	Anti-Kickback Procedures
52.203-8	(JAN 1997)	Cancellation, Recission, and Recovery of Funds for Illegal or Improper Activity
52.203-10	(JAN 1997)	Price or Fee Adjustment for Illegal or Improper Activity
52.203-12	(SEP 2007)	Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions
52.204-4	(AUG 2000)	Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Recycled Paper
52.204-7	(APR 2008)	Central Contractor Registration
52.204-8	(FEB 2009)	Annual Representations and Certifications
52.209-5	(DEC 2009)	Certification Regarding Responsibility Matters
52.211-15	(APR 2008)	Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements
52.215-2	(MAR 2009)	Audit and Records - Negotiations
52.215-8	(OCT 1997)	Order of Precedence - Uniform Contract Format
52.215-10	(OCT 1997)	Price Reduction for the Defective Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-10	(OCT 1997)	Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-14	(OCT 1997)	Integrity of Unit Prices
52.215-14	(OCT 1997)	Integrity of Unit Prices - Alternate I
52.215-15	(OCT 2004)	Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions
32.213-13	(001 2004)	Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement Benefits (PRB) Other than
52.215-18	(JUL 2005)	Pensions
52.215-19	(OCT 1997)	Notification of Ownership Changes
52.216-7	(DEC 2002)	Allowable Cost and Payment
52.216-8	(MAR 1997)	Fixed Fee
52.219-4	(JUL 2005)	Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBzone Small Business Concerns
52.219-8	(MAY 2004)	Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.219-28	(APR 2009)	Post-Award Small Business Representation
52.222-1	(FEB 1997)	Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes
52.222-2	(JUL 1990)	Payment for Overtime Premiums
52.222-3	(JUN 2003)	Convict Labor
52.222-4	(JUL 2005)	Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act - Overtime Compensation
52.222-21	(FEB 1999)	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
52.222-26	(MAR 2007)	Equal Opportunity
32.222 20	(1717 117 2007)	Equal Opportunity for Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and
52.222-35	(SEP 2006)	Other Eligible Veterans
52.222-36	(JUN 1998)	Affirmative Action for Workers with Disabilities
52. <b>22</b> 55	(50, 1550)	Employment Reports on Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and
52.222-37	(SEP 2006)	Other Eligible Veterans
52.222-50	(FEB 2009)	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.223-14	(AUG 2003)	Toxic Chemical Release Reporting
52.225-13	(JUN 2008)	Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
32.223 13	(3011 2000)	

52.227-1	(DEC 2007)	Authorization and Concent
52.227-1	(APR 1984)	Authorization and Concent - Alternate I
52.227-2	(DEC 2007)	Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright Infringement
52.228-7	(MAR 1996)	Insurance Liability to Third Persons
52.232-9	(APR 1984)	Limitation on Withholding of Payments
52.232-17	(OCT 2008)	Interest
52.232-23	(JAN 1986)	Assignment of Claims
52.232-23	(APR 1984)	Assignment of Claims - Alternate I
52.232-25	(OCT 2008)	Prompt Payment
52.232-25	(FEB 2002)	Prompt Payment - Alternate I
52.232-33	(OCT 2003)	Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration
52.233-1	(JUL 2002)	Disputes
52.233-3	(AUG 1996)	Protest After Award
52.233-3	(JUN 1985)	Protest After Award - Alternate I
52.242-1	(APR 1984)	Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs
52.242-3	(MAY 2001)	Penalties for Unallowable Costs
52.242-4	(JAN 1997)	Certification of Final Indirect Costs
52.242-13	(JUL 1995)	Bankruptcy
52.242-15	(AUG 1989)	Stop Work Order
52.242-15	(APR 1984)	Stop Work Order - Alternate I
52.244-2	(JUN 2007)	Subcontracts
52.244-5	(DEC 1996)	Competition in Subcontracting
52.244-6	(AUG 2009)	Subcontracts for Commercial Items
52.245-1	(JUN 2007)	Government Property
52.245-9	(JUN 2007)	Use and Charges
52.247-64	(FEB 2006)	Preference for Privately Owned U.S. Flag Commercial Vessels
52.2499-6	(MAY 2004)	Termination (Cost-Reimbursement)
52.249-14	(APR 1984)	Excusable Delays
52.251-1	(APR 1984)	Government Supply Sources
52.253-1	(JAN 1991)	Computer Generated Forms
252.203-7000	(JAN 2009)	Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.203-7001	(DEC 2008)	Prohibition On Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other Defense-Contract-Related Felonies
252.203-7002	(JAN 2009)	Requirements to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
252.204-7003	(APR 1992)	Control of Government Work Products
252.204-7004	(SEP 2007)	Alternate A, Central Contractor Registration
252.204-7007	(JAN 2008)	Alternate A, Annual Representations and Certifications
		Requirements for Contractor to Notify DoD if the Contractor's Activates are Subject to
252.204-7010	(JAN 2009)	Reporting Under the U.S. International Atomic Energy Agency Additional Protocol
252.209-7001	(JAN 2009)	Disclosure of Ownership of Control by the Government of a Terrorist Country
		Subcontracting with Firms That Are Owned or Controlled by the Government of a
252.209-7004	(DEC 2006)	Terrorist Country
252.211-7003	(AUG 2008)	Item Identification and Valuation
		Reporting of Government - Furnished Equipment in the DoD Item Unique
252.211-7007	(NOV 2008)	Identification (IUID) Registry
252.215-7000	(DEC 1991)	Pricing Adjustments
252.215-7003	(MAY 2008)	Excessive Pass-Through Charges - Identification of Subcontract Effort
252.215-7004	(MAY 2008)	Excessive Pass-Through Charges
		Reporting of Contract Performance Outside the United States and Canada-Submission
252.225-7004	(MAY 2007)	After Award

252.225-7012	(DEC 2008)	Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities
252.225-7013	(OCT 2006)	Duty-Free Entry
252.225-7031	(JUN 2005)	Secondary Arab Boycott of Israel
		Utilization of Indian Organizations and Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and
252.226-7001	(SEP 2004)	Native Hawaiian Small Business Concerns
252.227-7013	(NOV 1995)	Rights in Technical Data - Noncommercial Items
252.227-7013	(JUN 1995)	Rights in Technical Data - Noncommercial Items - Alternate I
		Rights In Noncommercial Computer Software and Noncommercial Computer Software
252.227-7014	(JUN 1995)	Documentation
252.227-7016	(JUN 1995)	Rights in Bid or Proposal Information
252.227-7019	(JUN 1995)	Validation of Asserted Restrictions - Computer Software
		Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Government-Furnished Information Marked
252.227-7025	(JUN 1995)	with Restrictive Legends
252.227-7027	(APR 1988)	Deferred Ordering of Technical Data or Computer Software
252.227-7030	(MAR 2000)	Technical Data - Withholding of Payment
252.227-7037	(SEP 1999)	Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data
252.231-7000	(DEC 1991)	Supplemental Cost Principles
252.232-7003	(MAR 2008)	Electronic Submissions of Payment Requests
252.243-7002	(MAR 1998)	Requests for Equitable Adjustment
252.246-7000	(MAR 2008)	Material Inspection and Receiving Report
252.247-7023	(MAY 2002)	Transportation of Supplies by Sea
252.247-7024	(MAR 2000)	Notification Of Transportation Of Supplies By Sea
252.251-7000	(NOV 2004)	Ordering from Government Supply Sources
52.203-13	(DEC 2008)	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.203-14	(DEC 2007)	Display of DoD Hotline Poster(s)
52.204-2	(AUG 1996)	Security Requirements
		Protecting the Government's Interest when Subcontracting with Contractors
52.209-6	(SEP 2006)	Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment
	(0.07.4007)	Requirements for Cost or Pricing Data or Information Other Than Cost or Pricing Data -
52.215-21	(OCT 1997)	Modifications
52.222-20	(DEC 1996)	Walsh Healy Public Contracts Act
52.223-5	(AUG 2003)	Pollution Prevention and Right-to-Know Information
52.223-6	(MAY 2001)	Drug-Free Workplace
52.230-2	(OCT 2008)	Cost Accounting Standards
52.230-6	(MAR 2008)	Administration of Cost Accounting Standards
52.232-20	(APR 1984)	Limitation of Cost
52.232-22	(APR 1984)	Limitation of Funds
252.204-7000	(DEC 1991)	Disclosure of Information
252.204-7005	(NOV 2001)	Oral Attestation of Security Responsibilities
252.204-7008	(JUL 2008)	Requirements for Contracts Involving Export-Controlled Items
252.205-7000	(DEC 1991)	Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders
252.215-7002	(DEC 2006)	Cost Estimating System requirements
252.219-7004	(APR 2007)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Test Program)
252.223-7004	(SEP 1988)	Drug-Free Work Force
252.223-7006 252.242-7004	(APR 1993)	Prohibition on Storage and Disposal of Toxic and Hazardous Materials  Material Management and Accounting Systems
	(JUL 2009)	
52.243-2	(AUG 1987)	Changes - Cost Reimbursement - Alternate V
52.243-2	(APR 1984)	Changes - Cost Reimbursement - Alternate V
52.246-9	(APR 1984)	Inspection of research and Development (Short Form)
52.246-23 252.235-7010	(FEB 1997)	Limitation of Liability  Acknowledgement of Support and Disclaimer
252.235-7010	(MAY 1995)	Acknowledgement of Support and Disclaimer Final Scientific or Technical Report
252.235-7011	(NOV 2004)	That Scientific of Technical Report

(DEC 2007)	Filing of Patent Applications-Classified Subject Matter
(DEC 2007)	Patents - Ownership by the Contractor (Large Business)
(APR 1984)	Cost Sharing Contract - No Fee
(DEC 2007)	Filing of Patent Applications-Classified Subject Matter
(Aug 1987)	Changes - Cost Reimbursement
(APR 1984)	Changes - Cost Reimbursement - Alternate V
(Apr 1984)	Inspection of research and Development (Short Form)
(DEC 2007)	Patents - Ownership by the Contractor (Large Business)
(NOV 2004)	Final Scientific or Technical Report
(APR 1984)	Cost Contract - No Fee
(APR 1984)	Cost Contract - No Fee - Alternate I
(AUG 1987)	Changes - Cost Reimbursement
(APR 1984)	Changes - Cost Reimbursement - Alternate V
(APR 1984)	Inspection of research and Development (Short Form)
(FEB 1997)	Limitation of Liability
(DEC 1991)	Animal Welfare
(NOV 2004)	Final Scientific or Technical Report
(DEC 2007)	Filing of Patent Applications-Classified Subject Matter
(DEC 2007)	Patents - Ownership by the Contractor (Large Business)
	(DEC 2007) (APR 1984) (DEC 2007) (Aug 1987) (APR 1984) (Apr 1984) (DEC 2007) (NOV 2004) (APR 1984) (APR 1984) (AUG 1987) (APR 1984) (APR 1984) (APR 1984) (APR 1997) (DEC 1991) (NOV 2004) (DEC 2007)